09/30/2011

## 

103633853

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached du 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) LISITSYN, Evgeny Dmitrievich; TULUPOV, Andrej Vladimirovich; Name: "EMMET" JSC KYASPER, Vladimir Eduardovich; MALOVICHKO, Mikhail Sergeevich; Internal Address: PETROV, Alexander Arkad'evich Business Center "Vyatka" 3d floor Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Vyatskaya st., 35, str.4 Execution Date(s) July 21, 2011 X Assignment Merger City: Moscow Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: Russian Federation **Zip**:127015 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Received 12/459626 .... ausar er b SEP 3 0 2011 أخومت بدروي 5th Floor Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Aleksandr Smushkolvich 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: POB 140505 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Brooklyn State: NY **Z**ip: 11214 Phone Number: (718)373-6191 Deposit Actor GALLTANULLINS 00000023 12459626 Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: alexpatentagent@gmail.gom 9. Signature: September 27, 2011 Signature Total number of pages including cover Aleksandr Smushkovich, Patent Agent # 56,997 sheet, attachments, and documents:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT AND/OR PATENT APPLICATION

For value received,

- 1st Inventor's Name: LISITSYN, Evgeny Dmitrievich
- 1st Inventor's Address: ul. Budapeshtskaya, 15-2-58, St.Petersburg, 192212, Russian Federation
- 1st Inventor's Owned Percentage of Invention Specified Below: 20 %
- 2<sup>nd</sup> Inventor's Name: TULUPOV, Andrej Vladimirovich
- 2<sup>nd</sup> Inventor's Address: ul. Kedrova, 21-2-50, Moscow, 117036, Russian Federation
- 2<sup>nd</sup> Inventor's Owned Percentage of Invention Specified Below: 20 %
- 3rd Inventor's Name: KYASPER, Vladimir Eduardovich;
- 3<sup>rd</sup> Inventor's Address: ul. OlekoDundicha, 8-1-410, St.Petersburg, 192283, Russian Federation
- 3<sup>rd</sup> Inventor's Owned Percentage of Invention Specified Below: 20 %
- 4th Inventor's Name: MALOVICHKO, Mikhail Sergeevich
- 4th Inventor's Address: ul. Novatorov106-12, St.Petersburg, 198217, Russian Federation
- 4th Inventor's Owned Percentage of Invention Specified Below: 20 %
- 5th Inventor's Name: PETROV, Alexander Arkad'evich
- 5<sup>th</sup> Inventor's Address: ul. BolshayaMonetnaya, 29-43, St.Petersburg, 197101, Russian Federation
- 5<sup>th</sup> Inventor's Owned Percentage of Invention Specified Below: 20 %

hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto "EMMET" JSC,

having Address: Business Center "Vyatka" 3d floor, Vyatskayast., 35, str.4, Moscow, 127015, Russian Federation.

and its successors or assigns, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE **100** % (one hundred percent) of the following:

- (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:
- "Method for marine electrical survey of oil-and-gas deposits" invented by ASSIGNOR;
- (B) the declaration for the United States patent application therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on

26 day of \_\_June\_ month of \_\_2009\_ year, having

the following U.S. Patent and Trademark (U.S. PTO) Serial Number: **12/459626**, filed in the U.S. PTO on the following Filing Date: **6July 2009**;

- (C) any patent or reissue of a patent that may be granted thereon;
- (D) any applications, which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, and divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 100 % to ASSIGNEE (the singular shall include the plural and vice-versa herein).

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

ASSIGNOR'S	signature(s):	
	Date: 07/21/2011	(LISITSYN, Evgeny Dmitrievich) print Inventor's Name
	A. Omys Date: 07/71/200	(TULUPOV, Andrej Vladimirovich) print Inventor's Name
	Date: $07/21/2011$	(KYASPER, Vladimir Eduardovich) print Inventor's Name
	Mary  Date: 07/21/2011	(MALOVICHKO, Mikhail Sergeevich) print Inventor's Name
	Date: 27/21/2011	(PETROV, Alexander Arkad'evich) print Inventor's Name